South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 04, 2024, 01:50:07 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3937 (Rat #0664, Act #0577 of 1988) General Bill, By Wilkins

A Bill to amend Section 44-53-588, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to disposition of proceeds from sales of
forfeited items, so as to revise the manner in which the proceeds from these sales are divided, to delete limitations on how
much money a local governing body or law enforcement agency may receive from each forfeiture, and to provide that the
State's share of the proceeds must be placed in the State General Fund and not allocated for certain specific uses.

03/09/88
03/09/88
04/13/88
04/21/88
04/26/88
04/27/88
04/28/88
04/28/88
05/11/88
05/13/88
05/13/88
05/16/88
05/24/88
05/29/88
05/29/88
05/29/88
06/14/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1853

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1853
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-2636
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 26, 1988 HJ-315
Read second time HJ-3196

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3235

Introduced and read first time SJ-19

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-19

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-16

Read second time SJ-14

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-14
Read third time and enrolled SJ-2

Ratified R 664

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/88

Act No. 577

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



