## South Carolina Legislature

04, 2024, 01:50:07 pm May

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## H\*3937 (Rat #0664, Act #0577 of 1988) General Bill, By Wilkins

A Bill to amend Section 44-53-588, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to disposition of proceeds from sales of forfeited items, so as to revise the manner in which the proceeds from these sales are divided, to delete limitations on how much money a local governing body or law enforcement agency may receive from each forfeiture, and to provide that the State's share of the proceeds must be placed in the State General Fund and not allocated for certain specific uses.

03/09/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1853
03/09/88	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1853
04/13/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-2636
04/21/88	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 26, 1988 HJ-315
04/26/88	House	Read second time HJ-3196
04/27/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3235
04/28/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-19
04/28/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-19
05/11/88	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-16
05/13/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
05/13/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-14
05/16/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2
05/24/88		Ratified R 664
05/29/88		Signed By Governor
05/29/88		Effective date 07/01/88
05/29/88		Act No. 577
06/14/88		Copies available